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2022 139 56    280262-PS03 Minnehaha Creek WD Stormwater; Blake Road trmt, ph 2/3 4,330,000$     3,464,000$    3,464,000$       
2022 290 36    280677-PS01 Sacred Heart WTP; Adv trmt - chlorides, add RO 8,617,000$     6,893,600$    10,357,600$     
2024 32   73    280887-PS01 Sandstone Adv trmt - phos 590,681$        472,545$       10,830,145$     
2024 59   67    280796-PS01 Blue Earth Riverside; unsewered, connect to Blue Earth 7,646,823$     2,988,406$    13,818,551$     
2024 81   63    280350-PS01 Cologne Adv trmt - phos, expand trmt 21,340,000$  8,266,500$    22,085,051$     
2024 189 50    280805-PS01 Scandia Bliss; adv trmt - nitrogen, rehab LSTS 1,600,900$     1,280,720$    23,365,771$     
2024 209 47    280860-PS01 Apple Valley Stormwater; Whitney Pond expansion 1,036,000$     828,800$       24,194,571$     
2024 243 44    280779-PS01 Winona Adv trmt - phos 33,400,000$  12,000,000$  36,194,571$     
2025 17   79    280947-PS01 Medford Regionalize, connect to Owatonna 7,448,000$     5,306,112$    41,500,683$     
2025 22   77    280916-PS01 Appleton Adv trmt - phos, biosolids 8,435,000$     2,796,544$    44,297,227$     
2025 40   72    280633-PS02 Spring Valley Rehab treatment 13,580,000$  2,509,914$    46,807,141$     
2025 50   68    280149-PS01 Nobles County Reading; unsewered, new collection and pond 6,615,500$     4,963,378$    51,770,519$     
2025 75   63    280908-PS01 Mayer Rehab treatment, biosolids 12,767,250$  4,093,917$    55,864,436$     
2025 241 44    280507-PS01 Lone Pine Township Unsewered, connect to East Itasca WWTP 11,998,000$  9,292,078$    65,156,514$     
2025 298 32    280871-PS01 Olivia WTP; adv trmt - chloride, add RO 5,200,000$     4,160,000$    69,316,514$     
2026 36   73    280821-PS01 Alexandria LASD Adv trmt – phos, expand treatment 85,822,056$  12,000,000$  81,316,514$     

* 3     106  281049-PS01 Norwood Young America Adv trmt – phos, expand WWTP 72,125,000$  12,000,000$  93,316,514$     
* 7     88    280841-PS01 Lake Crystal Regionalize, connect to Mankato 25,078,150$  12,000,000$  105,316,514$  
* 13   83    280534-PS02 Wood Lake Rehab collection and treatment 4,998,000$     696,121$       106,012,635$  
* 15   83    280915-PS01 Belle Plaine Adv trmt - phos, rehab/expand 33,658,650$  8,768,582$    114,781,217$  
* 25   78    280817-PS02 Albert Lea Adv trmt - phos, rehab treatment 84,000,000$  12,000,000$  126,781,217$  
* 33   75    280795-PS02 Saint Michael Adv trmt - phos, replace reed beds 34,696,900$  12,000,000$  138,781,217$  
* 37   73    280918-PS01 Montrose Regionalize, connect to Annandale/Maple Lk/Howard Lk 13,679,750$  9,803,821$    148,585,038$  
* 49   71    280731-PS01 West Union Unsewered, collection and treatment, spray irrigation 9,250,000$     7,400,000$    155,985,038$  
* 69   68    280785-PS02 Ghent Rehab collection and treatment, expand pond 5,917,200$     1,656,816$    157,641,854$  
* 90   64    280825-PS01 North Zumbro SD-Pine Island Regionalize, connect to North Zumbro SD 12,390,000$  9,912,000$    167,553,854$  
* 97   63    280686-PS01 New Germany Adv trmt - phos, add pond 10,934,900$  2,119,925$    169,673,779$  
* 132 58    280719-PS01 Dodge Center Rehab collection and treatment 19,550,000$  5,366,566$    175,040,345$  
* 169 56    280866-PS01 Lafayette WTP; adv trmt - chloride, add RO 4,087,087$     2,615,735$    177,656,080$  
* 181 53    280737-PS01 Ash River SD Unsewered, LSTS with nitrogen trmt 29,636,893$  4,504,808$    182,160,888$  
* 182 53    280939-PS01 Springsteel Island SD Regionalize, connect to Warroad 1,866,000$     1,450,046$    183,610,934$  
* 196 53    281007-PS01 Onamia Adv trmt - phos, add chem addition to ponds 1,087,000$     728,290$       184,339,224$  
* 207 51    280820-PS01 North Zumbro SD-Goodhue Regionalize, connect to North Zumbro SD 12,390,000$  9,912,000$    194,251,224$  
* 223 49    280812-PS01 North Zumbro SD-Zumbrota Regionalize, New North Zumbro SD WWTP 90,405,000$  12,000,000$  206,251,224$  
* 244 47    281065-PS01 Hopkins Stormwater; Nine Mile Creek Headwaters improvements 13,442,586$  1,888,717$    208,139,941$  
* 256 46    280831-PS01 Big Lake Rehab/expand treatment 47,502,000$  4,976,470$    213,116,411$  
* 278 44    280959-PS01 Mora Rehab treatment, biosolids 6,450,600$     5,160,480$    218,276,891$  
* 281 44    280813-PS01 North Zumbro SD-Wanamingo Regionalize, connect to North Zumbro SD 7,665,000$     6,132,000$    224,408,891$  
* 285 44    281034-PS01 Moorhead Rehab treatment 33,446,200$  12,000,000$  236,408,891$  
* 291 43    281037-PS01 Marble Adv trmt - phosphorus, Rehab WWTP 18,508,750$  8,706,617$    245,115,508$  
* 296 40    280906-PS01 Northern Township Unsewered, LSTS with nitrogen trmt 17,089,250$  3,681,338$    248,796,846$  

*  Project not yet certified
 Fundable range of projects based on available funds and estimated grant amounts.
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The PSIG program provides grants to local governments to upgrade water treatment facilities to meet more protective requirements to improve water quality. Eligible project costs are those necessary to 
meet wasteload reduction requirements under Total Maximum Daily Load (TMDL) implementation plans, to reduce the discharge of phosphorus or meet other water quality-based effluent limits, or to 
meet a total nitrogen concentration or mass limit that requires a discharge of ten milligrams per liter or less. The PSIG program provides grants for 80% of eligible costs up to a maximum of 
$12,000,000.
Eligible projects must be listed on the Minnesota Pollution Control Agency's (MPCA) Project Priority List (PPL) and certified by the MPCA. To be certified the MPCA must approve the project plans and 
specifications. To the extent grant funds are available each year, PFA will reserve funds when a project is certified based on the eligible project cost estimate at that time or the as-bid costs, whichever is 
less. PSIG grants are awarded to certified projects when as-bid costs are submitted and any other necessary funding is secured.
Projects that are certified in a prior fiscal year but do not receive a grant award in that year, either because they have not completed the bidding process or because grant funds are not available, will be 
carried over to the following year based on their MPCA certification date, followed by new project applications in priority order. Applicants whose projects do not receive MPCA certification may reapply 
in the following year.
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